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The Secretary,
An Bord Pleanila, Lf (A0 f ,
64 Marlborough Street, S‘S [ :
. . 't 7 L, £ \O _t{

Dublin 1,
D01V902.
10% March 2020

Re:

ABP Reference 305070-19 - Application for Substitute Consent for Crory
Windfarm Group Grid Connections

Applicant:  The Electricity Supply Board (ESB)

Dear SirfMadam,

| refer to previous correspondence in relation to An Bord Pleanala (ABP) Reference 305070-19.

By letter dated 26" June 2019, ABP confirmed that ESB could apply for substitute
consent in relation to this project.

By letter dated 5" September 2019, ABP set an extended date of 11™ March 2020 for
submission of the application.

By way of a phone call on 24" February 2020, in response to an email dated 13"
February 2020 from ESB, ABP reviewed specific application details and advised as
follows:

o The wording of the draft public notices submitted by email appear to be adequate
— minor amendments have been made to the submitted draft.

o Following validation of the application, any anomaly regarding the fee will be
notified to ESB — the basis for the fee calculation and a cheque for €4,200 is
attached with the application.

o Details should be uploaded to EIA portal — this has been done and confirmation
is attached.

o Itis noted from the correspondence that the Board require 6 hard copies and 1
electronic copy of the application.

The application includes the following documents:

1.

Cover Letter;

2. Application form;
3. Site notice as erected on site at various locations on 10" March 2020,



Energy tor
generations esb.ie

Newspaper notice as published in the Irish Examiner on 3" March 2020;
ElA portal confirmation notice;

Cheque made payable to An Bord Pleanala in the amount of €4,200

Planning Report;

Plans and Drawings;

Remedial Environmental Impact Assessment Report x 6 hard and 4 electronic copies;
and

10. Remedial Natura Impact Statement x 6 hard and 4 electronic copies.

DooNE O~

I trust all application details are in order, if you have any queries please contact me on 086
8336990.

Yours faithfully,
bl 0,

Brendan Allen FIPI

Planning Team Leader
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SCHEDULE 7
“Form No. 7 Article 227
Application to An Bord Pleandila for substitute consent

APPLICATION TO AN BORD PLEANALA FOR SUBSTITUTE
CONSENT

BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS FORM PLEASE NOTE THE
FOLLOWING

Failure to complete this form or attach the necessary documentation, or the
submission of incorrect information or omission of required information will
lead to the invalidation of your application. Therefore please ensure that that
each section of this application form is fully completed and signed, entering
n/a (not applicable) where appropriate, and that all necessary documentation is
attached to the application form.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

It should be noted that each planning authority has its own development plan,
which sets out local development policies and objectives for its own area. The
authority may therefore need supplementary information (ie. other than that
required in this form) in order to determine whether the application conforms
with the development plan and may request this on a supplementary
application form.

Failure to supply the supplementary information will not invalidate your
planning application but may delay the decision-making process or lead to a
refusal of permission. Therefore applicants should contact the relevant planning
authority to determine what local policies and objectives would apply to the
development proposed and whether additional information is required.

OTHER STATUTORY CODES

An applicant will not be entitled solely by reason of a planning permission to
carry out the development. The applicant may need other consents, depending
on the type of development. For example, all new buildings, extensions and
alterations to, and certain changes of use of existing buildings must comply with
building regulations, which set out basic design and construction requirements.
Also any works causing the deterioration or destruction of the breeding and
resting places of bats, otters, natterjack toads, Kerry slugs and certain marine
animals constitute a criminal offence unless covered by a derogation licence
issued by the Minister for Culture, Heritage and the Gaeltacht (pursuant to
Article 16 of the Habitats Directive).

DATA PROTEC
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they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts
1988 to 2018. The Office of the Data Protection Commissioner states that the
sending of marketing material to individuals without consent may result in
action by the Data Protection Commissioner against the sender including
prosecution.

APPLICATION FORM

1. NAME OF RELEVANT PLANNING AUTHORITY:

Wezxford County Council

2. LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT:
Postal Address or Townland | townlands of Ballyroebuck, Ballyandrew, Tincurry, Ballaman, Ballynancoran,

or Location (as may best | Corah, Kileilly, Curralane Oldtown, Knocknalour, Moneydurtlow,
identify the land or structure int | Bolinahaney, Bolacaheer, Graigue More, Tombrack, Boris, Ballycarney,
guestion) Curraduff, Boolnadrum, County Wexford

Ordnance Survey Map Ref No
(and the Grid Reference where DISCOVERY SERIES MAPS OS68&69 WEXFORD O.S.

svailable)’ Sheets: 4716, 4717, 4778, 4779, 4838, 4839, 4901
3. APPLICANT?
Namne(s) The Electricity Supply Board (ESB),

Address to be supplied at the end of this form (Question 19)

4. WHERE APPLICANT IS A COMPANY (REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACTS):

Name(s) of comparny For information: ESB is not registered under the Companies
director(s) Acts 1963 to 2017. It is a statutory corporation set up under
the Electricity Supply Act, 1927, as amended

Registered Address (of
company) N/A

Company Registration number | w5

5. PERSON/AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT (IF ANY):
Name

Brendan Allen, Planning Team Leader, ESB
Address to be supplied at the end of this form {(Question 20)

6. PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARATION OF DRAWINGS AND PLANS*

Ngme Jimmy Green
Firm/Company MKO

7. DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT:

The-development seeking substitute consent consists of the as-constructed 2
electricity grid connection elements {consisting of approx. 26 kms of underground

cables (UGC) and approx. 2 kms of overhead lines (QHLY}), at the townlands specijfed
above, which connects the four separate windfarms Ballycadden, Ballynancora,

Brief description of nature and
extent of development®
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8. LEGAL INTEREST OF APPLICANT IN THE LAND OR STRUCTURE:

Please tick appropriate box.

A. Owner B. Occupier

C. Other X

Where legal interest is ‘Other’, please expand
further on your interest in the land or
structure

There are various landowners along the route, however ESB has statutory

powers, arising from the Electricity Supply Act, 1927, as amended. ESB are
the legal owners of the electricity distribution network and derive sufficient
legal interest from the Electricity Act 1927, as amended, to enter onto lands

Pl £ Jecralati FIP
tor the purposeof any works relating to-efectrical infrastructure:

9, SITE AREA:

Area of site to which the application relates in hectares

28 kms linear distance

16. WHERE THE APPLICATION RELATES TO A BUILDING OR BUILDINGS:

Gross floor space’® of existing building(s) in

square metres N/A
Gross floor space of any demolition in square
metres {if appropriate} N/A

11. IN THE CASE OF MIXED DEVELOPMENT (E.G. RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL,
INDUSTRIAL, ETC), PLEASE PROVIDE BREAKDOWN OF THE DIFFERENT
CLASSES OF DEVELOPMENT AND BREAKDOWN OF THE GROSS FLOOR AREA

OF EACH CLASS OF DEVELOPMENT:

Class of Development Gross floor area in square metres
N/A
12. IN THE CASE OF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PLEASE PROVIDE
BREAKDOWN OF RESIDENTIAL MIX: nyja
Number of Studio 1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed 4 Bed 4+ Bed Total
Houses
Apartments
Number of Total:
car-parking
spaces to be
provided
13, DEVELOPMENT DETAILS:
Flease tick appropriate box Yes No
Does the development consist of work to a protected structure
and/or its curtilage or proposed protected structure and/or its X
curtilage?
X

Does the development consist of work to the exteri ucture
which is located within an architectural conservatiorf area %"m’—

Does the application relate to development which aifects or .
to a monument or place recorded under section 12 pf the National

Monuments {(Amendment) Act 1994°

1

DRD PLj

- .:
FANA L,

'l MAR 2020

LTR DATED
g,f‘ﬁn- = T — Q
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Does the application relate to work within or close to a European
Site or a Natural Heritage Area? X

Does the development require the preparation of a remedial
Environmental Impact Assessment Report? X

Does the development require the preparation of a remedial
Natura impact statement? X

Does the application relate to a development which comprises or is
for the purposes of an activity requiring an integrated pollution
prevention and control licence?

<

Does the application relate to a development which comprises or is
for the purposes of an activity requiring a waste licence?

Do the Major Accident Regulations apply to the development?

Does the application relate to a development in a Strategic
Development Zone?

P ne | P 5

Does the development involve the demolition of any structure?

14. SITE HISTORY:

Details regarding site history (if known)

Has the site in question ever, to your knowledge, been flooded?
Yes[ | No[K ]

If yes, please give details e.g. year, extent.

Are you aware of previous uses of the site e.g. dumping or quatrying?
Yes|[ | No[X]

If yes, please give details:

Are you aware of any valid planning applications previously made in respect of this
land/structure?

Yes[ ] Nol[X]

If yes, please state planning reference number(s) and the date(s) of receipt of the planning
application(s) by the planning authority if known:

Reference NOu v incncnsnnrcoresnnessnneres. DAL v

15. SERVICES:

Source of Water Supply N/A

Public Mains [ ] Group Water Scheme [ | Private Well [ ]
Other (Please SPecily) i e rer s seeere e s eees

Name of Group Water Scheme (where applicable):....oov v seeeneas

Wastewater Management/Treatment N/A

Public Sewer [ ] Conventional septic tank system [ ]

Other on-site treatment system [ ]| Please specify.....cccooivoeceeneenereecseceneeenee

Surface Water Dispesal N/A

Public Sewer/Drain [ ] Soakpit[ ]

Watercourse [ ]-Other [ ] Please specify.. ..o
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16. DETAILS OF PUBLIC NOTICE:

Approved newspaper’ in ; .

which notice was published Irish Examiner

Date of publication 03 March 2020

Date on which site notice was

erected 10 March 2020

17. APPLICATION FEE:

Fee Payable £€4200

Basis of Calculation Substitute consent development consists of approx. 28km of electricity line (OBL/UGC) =
€4200 €150 for each 1,000m ]

Fee class as per P&D Regulations, as amended = Class 10, The provision of overhesd transmission
or disteibution lines for conducting electricity or overhead telecommunication lines.

= ‘Amount of Fee for Retention Permission = €240 or €150 for each 1,600 metres length of part
18. DECLARATION: thereof, whichever is the greater.

I hereby declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in this form
is correct and accurate and fully compliant with the Planning & Development Act 2000, as

amended, and the Regulations made thereunder. f A
: i
Signed j-;
: 00 M
(Applicant or Agent as Brendan Allen, ESB Engineering and Major Projects
appropriate)
Date 10 March 2020

CONTACT DETAILS — NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

19. APPLICANT ADDRESS/CONTACT DETAILS:

Address ESB Engineering and Major Projects, One Dublin Afrport
Central, Dublin Airport, Cloghran, Co. Dublin. K67 XF72
Email address brendan.allen@esb.ie

Telephone number (optional) | 017038195

20. AGENT’S (IF ANY) ADDRESS/CONTACT DETAILS: N/A

Address

Email address

Telephone number (optional)

Should all correspendence be sent to the agent’s address? Please tick appropriate box. (Please
note that if the answer is ‘No’, all correspondence will be sent to the applicant’s address)

Yes| ] No[ |

A contact address must be given, whether that of the applicant or that of the
agent.

This form should be accompanied by the foliqwing Kg‘u

BORD p

Please note that if the appropriate docuthentation is not inclu‘dﬁ;AMLA

application will be deemed invalid.

11 MA
LTR DATED R 220
LDG- ————— FROM
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ALL Applications
¥ The relevant page of newspaper that contains notice of your application
3 A copy of the site notice
T 6 copies of site location map®
[ 6 copies of site or layout plan as appropriate®
O 6 copies of plans and other particulars required to describe the works to
which the development relates (include detailed drawings of floor plans,
elevations and sections) as appropriate®

O The appropriate Fee

Where the disposal of wastewater for the development is other than to a
public sewer:

O Information on the on-site treatment system and evidence as to the
suitability of the site for the system.

Where the application refers to a protected structure/ propesed protected
structure/ or the exterior of a structure which is located within an architectural
conservation area (ACA):

O Photographs, plans and other particulars necessary to show how the
development affects the character of the structure.

Where an application requires an Environmental Impact Assessment Report or
a Natura Impact Statement:

O An Environmental Impact Assessment Report, and

O A copy of the confirmation notice received from the EIA portal in
accordance with article 97B(2) of the permission regulations

O A Natura Impact Statement

AN BORD PLEANALA

11 MAR 2020

{TRDATED .. FROM
LDG-

ABP' presmay
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Directions for completing this form

. Grid reference in terms of the Trish Transverse Mercator.

. “The applicant’ means the person seeking the consent, not an agent acting on
his or her behalf.

. Where the plans have been drawn up by a firm/company the name of the
person primarily responsible for the preparation of the drawings and plans,
on behalf of that firm/company, should be given.

. A brief description of the nature and extent of the development, including
reference to the number and height of buildings, protected structures, etc.

. Gross floor space means the area ascertained by the internal measurement
of the floor space on each floor of a building, that is, floor areas must be
measured from inside the external wall.

. The Record of Monuments and Places, under section 12 of the National
Monuments Amendment Act 1994, is available, for each county, in the local
authorities and public libraries in that county. Please note also that if the
proposed development affects or is close to a national monument which,
under the National Monuments Acts 1930 to 2004, is in the ownership or
guardianship of the Minister for Culture, Heritage and the Gaeltacht or a
local authority, or is the subject of a preservation order or a temporary
preservation order, a separate statutory consent is required, under the
National Monuments Acts, from the Minister for Culture, Heritage and the
Gaeltacht. For information on whether national monuments are in the
ownership or guardianship of the Minister for Culture, Heritage and the
Gaeltacht or a local authority or are the subject of preservation orders,
contact the National Monuments Section, Department of Culture, Heritage
and the Gaeltacht.

A list of approved newspapers, for the purpose of giving notice of intention
to make a planning application, is available from the planning authority.

. All plans, drawings and maps submitted to the planning authority should
be in accordance with the requirements of the Planning and Development
Regulations 2001-2018.”.

AN BORD PLEANALA

11 MAR 2020

LTRDATED _____ FROM .
LDG-

e
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APPLICATION TO AN BORD PLEANALA FOR SUBSTITUTE CONSENT
(ABP REG. REF. 305070-19)

SITE NOTICE

The Electricity Supply Board {ESB) intend to apply for substitute consent for development at this site
comprising the townlands of Ballyroebuck, Ballyandrew, Tincurry, Ballaman, Ballynancoran, Corah, Kiltilly,
Curralane Oldtown, Knocknalour, Moneydurtlow, Bolinahaney, Bolacaheer, Graigue More, Tombrack, Boris,
Ballycarney, Curraduff, Boolnadrum, County Wexford.

The development seeking substitute consent consists of the as-constructed 20 kV electricity grid connection
elements {consisting of approx. 26 kms of underground cables (UGC) and approx. 2 kms of overhead lines
{OHL})), at the townlands specified above, which connects the four separate windfarms Ballycadden,
Ballynancoran, Gibbet Hill and Knocknalour Wind Farms (collectively referred to as the Crory Wind Farm
Group) to the national electricity grid at Crory ESB substation, County Wexford.

The as-constructed 2km of 20 kV OHL consists of 26 wood poles {ranging from 9m to 12.5m above ground)
supporting electrical conductor lines and ancillary structures and equipment. The as-constructed UGC
generally consists of cables within the public road (a trench was excavated to a depth of c. 1.Zm and to a
maximum width of 2.2m —the cables were then glaced in ducts within this trench which was then backfilled)
with some minor deviations off the public road. The UCG also includes joint bays and other ancillary
structures/equipment and is marked by road and bridge markers. All works that have been constructed are
the subject of this application for substitute consent.

This application for substitute consent is accompanied by a remedial Environmental Impact Assessment
Report {rEIAR} and a remedial Natura impact Statement {rNIS), Submissions or observations may be made
on the application, including the rEIAR and rNIS, to An Bord Pleandla, 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1
without charge. Submissions or observations must be in writing and made within the period of 5 weeks
beginning on the date of receipt of the application by An Bord Pleandla and such submissions and
observations will be considered by An Bord Pleanala in making a decision on the application. An Bord
Pleandla may grant the consent subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant it. The application
for consent, including the rEIAR and rNIS, may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the
reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of An Bord Pleandla or the Planning Authority [Wexford
County Council] during its public opening hours.

Signed:; FIPI, Planning Team Leader, ESB Engineering & Major Projects, One Dublin.ddport
Central, Dublin Airport, Cloghran, Co. Dublin, K67 XF72. AN BQRD PLEANALA
Date of erection of the site notice: 10 March 2020 ‘
11 MAR 2020
LTR DATED oo FROM —————
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| L setting about placing

LORAINE LYNCH, remembrance.

HEAD OF FINANCE, + Our professional staff =

SSE"&%OHA"NE}‘: o : are here 0 help you. / : Tel, 021-4802180
CORK. Wfrfgi’; é‘jﬂ[’gylfzﬁog 2 : Fax, 0214271017
Dated this the 3rd day of March, 2020, any other questions emait

e | You may have.

notices@examineric

Call to our office at

80 Oliver Plunkett Street,

or call 021 4274455

or email: ads@examiner.ie /

I z‘ﬁ’PLICATlON TG AN BORD PLEANALA FOR SUBSTITUTE
CONSENY  (ABP REG. RgF. 305070-19)  The
Electricity Supply Board (ESB) intend to apply for substitute

€ 3rish Examiner W Brish Cxaniiver
Corah, Kiliilly, Gurralane Oldtown, Knocknalour, Moneydurtlow,
Bolinahaney, Bolacaheer, Graigue More, Tombrack, Boris,
Ballycarney, Curradnff, Boolnadrum, County Wexford. The
development seeking substitute consent comsists of the as-con-
Structed 20 ky electricity grid conmection elements (consisting
of approx. 26 kms of tnderground cables (U6E) and approx, 2
kms of overhiead liges (OHL)), at the townlands specified
abave, which connects the four separate windfarms Ballycad-
den, Ballynancoran, Gibhet Hill and Knocknalour Wind Farms
(collectively referred o 45 fhe Crory Wind Farm Group) to the
national electricity grid yt Crory ESB substation, County
Wexford. The as-constructed 2k of 20 KV OHL consists of 26
wood poles (ranging from o, 9m to 12.5ma above ground)
Supporting elecirical conductor Jines and anclllary strachires
and equipment. The as-construcied UGC geaerally consists of |
cables within the public road {atrench was excavated to depth
of ¢. 1.2m and to 2 mavimum width 0f 2.2m - the cables were
then placed in ducts within this trench which was then hacle
filled) with some minor deviations off ihe public road. The 1cg
also fneludes joint bays and other ancillary Sfructures/equip- | =
mem and s marked by road and bridge markers, Al works that |
liave been constructed are fhe subject of this apphication for |
subsfitate consent. This application for substitute consent is
accompanied by a  remedial Environmental  Impact
Assessment Report (rEIAR) and 2 remedial Natura fmpact State-
went (:NIS). Submissions or observations may be made on the
application, including the rEIAR and NS, to An Bord Pleangls,
54 Mariborough Street, Dublin 1 without charge, Submissions
¥ observations must be in writing and made within the period >
5 weeks heginning o the date of receipt of the application by e L

in Bord Ple:n%lila aﬁd sich submissionspand obserl;ations wi ,”Sh_ Examiner
‘e considered by An Bord Pleandla in making a decision on the = : deliver ed o
pplication. An Bord Pleangla may granf the consent subject to v

rwithout conditions, or may refuse to grant it. The application , - Yo dOO-r each
or conseat, including the rEIAR and eNIS, may be inspected, or ? Morning
urchased af a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making

. the offices of An Bord Pleandla or the Planninp Aufhos. T
 VexondCouyCouney public apeuig e No delivery charge
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~ Entertainment

¥
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~ Family Notices
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BY PHONE
Contact our Tele Sales
Department on
021 4274 455
Monday to Friday
9:00am - 5:30pm

KERAN B AEAR LA SRR R S xn

BY EMAIL
Email your advert to
ads@examinet.ie

ON-LINE
www.irishexaminer.com

IN PERSON
Call to our office at the
Irish Examiner,
80 Oliver Piunkett Street, Cork.

Monday to Friday
9:00am - 5:30pm

To reply to a box number advert simply
send your reply to the
Irish Examiner,
80 Oliver Plunkett Street, Cork
with the box number clearly displayed
on the envelope.

Jrish Examiner

2 : preparation, cooking and | within a period of 5 weeks
Gj@ irishexaminer.com presentation  of  Tndian | from the date of the applica-
o Cuisine, Apply by email at tion is received by the

, azadahmed707@gmail.com planning authority.

. Cork is looking for fhe

Bl DLAL ALU BLUSE @Y PIESCTINEA
under Public Service Agree-
ments. For further information
please follow .the link below:
http://fwwwicd.ie/hr/assets/pdi/
academic-hours-public-ser-
vice-agreement.pdf. Applicants
will be based on the main Trin-
ity Campus, Dublin 2 or desig-
nated premises. Closing Date:
12 noon (GMI) on 17th
March 2020. All applications
must be made via e-Recruit-
ment at https://jobs.ted.ie
Trinity is an equal opporturit-
les emplover, and we encour
age applications from’ talented
people of all backgrounds.

Trinity College
Dublin

Trinity College Dublin, The
University of Dublin is seeking
to fill the following full-fime
position: Associate Profess-
or in Computer Science
(Software and Systerns), Dis-
cipline of Software and System-
s, School of Computer Science
and Stafistics, Faculty of Engin-
eering, Mathematics and Sci-
ence, Permanent. Appointment
to be made on the Associate
Professor  (Senior Lechirer)
Salary Scale at a point in line
with Government Pay Policy
[€76,170 to €97,604 per an-
mum].  hitps:/Awwwted.iehts
assets/pdf/monthly-academ-
ic.pdf. Closing Date: 12 Neon
(Irish Standard Time), 17th
March 2020. All applications
must be made via e-Recruit-
ment at hitps:/jobs.tod.e.
Trinity is an equal opportunit-
ies employer, and we encour-
age applications from talented
people of all backgeounds,

WEEKLY passive income from
trading. Contact
greenviewl97@yahoo,.com
Privacy ensured. Gemine
opportunity.

MURTAZA - Ventures Ltd T/A
Cobra Tandoozi Restaurant at
69 Main Street, Kinsale, Go

position of a Chef, salary
€30k P/A, 39 Hrs P/W, 2 yrs
Contract, must have 3 yrs
experience as Chef. Duties

LU &, LU X YO LFIokec-
ted Siructure} to provide a
20-bedroom hotel. The pro-
posed davelopment consists
of or comprises the carrying
out of works to a protected
structure. The proposed de-
velopment will consist of (2)
“nal and external modific-
s, refurbishment and
change of use of the existing
protected structure and two-
storey bow-ended refurn
from ifs current recording/
rehearsal use to a hotel; (b)
demolition of the existing
tWo-storey  workshop/music
rehearsal space building to
the rear of the existing pro-
tected structire and con-
struction of six-storey over
lower ground floor annex
building with rooftop café,
5th floor terrace facing
Steeven’s Lane and two glazed
link bridges over two floozs
te No. 134 James Street; (c)
external conrtyard fronting
Steeven’s Lane; {d) all associ-
ated site development works,
incliding  water/wastewater
services, surface water aften-
uation, bicycle parking, land-
scaping, boundary treatments
and signage. The proposed
devélopment includes 4 cus-
tomer entrance from James
Street and a service entrance
to the rear of the property ac-
cessible from Steeven’s Lane.
The planning application may
be inspected, or purchased at
a fee not exceeding the reas-
onable cost of making 4 copy,
at the offices of the planning
authority during its public
opening hours and that a)
submission or observation in}
relaion to the application
may be made to the authority |
in wtiting on payment of the
prescribed fee within the
period of 5 weeks beginning |
on the date of receipt by the
authority of the application.

DUN LAOGHAIRE RATH. |
DOWN COUNTY COUNCIL °

1, Elizabeth Mulligan, intend to
apply for Permission for
Development at 1 Kellystown
Road, Dublin 18, D18 Y7F2.
The Development will consist
of Erection of Proposed
Prefabricated Metal Garage
with Double Frontage, for re-
creational  purposes, and
associated site works, to
existing hardstanding to rear
of existing dwelling, The
planning application may be
inspected or purchased at a
fee not exceeding the teason-
able cost of making a copy at
the offices of the Planning
uthority, County Hall, Din
Laoghaire, during its public
opening hours. A submission
/ observation may be made
on payment of a fee of €20




Aften. Brendan (Engineering and Mazor Pro!’ects)

From: ElAportal <ElAportal@housing.gov.ie>

Sent: Tuesday 3 March 2020 10:03

To: Allen. Brendan (Engineering and Major Projects)

Subject: EIA Portal Confirmation Notice Portal ID 2020037 The Electricity Supply Board (ESB)
A Chara,

An EIA Portai notification was received on 02/03/2020 in respect of this proposed application. The information
provided has been uploaded to the EIA Portal on 03/03/2020 under EIA Portal ID number 2020037 and is available
to view at
http://housinggovie.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.htmi?id=d7d5a3d48f104ecbb206e7e5f84b71f1.

Portal ID: 2020037
Competent Authority: An Bord Pleandla
Applicant Name: The Electricity Supply Board {ESB)

Location: Various towntands between four separate windfarms Ballycadden, Baliynancoran, Gibbet Hill & __
Knocknalour Wind Farms (coliectively referred to as the Crory Wind Farm Group) and the Crory ESB substation ]

Description: Substitute consent for the as-constructed electricity grid connection elements, consisting of c. 26km of
underground cable (UGC) and c.2km of 20 kV overhead line (OHL).

Linear Development: yes

Date Upioaded to Portal: 03/03/2020

Maorgan O Reilly
EIA Portal team

An Roinn Tithiochta, Pleandla agus Rialtais Aitidil
Department of Housing, Planning and Local Government

Teach an Chustaim, Baile Atha Cliath 1. DO1 W6X0
Custom House, Custom House Quay, Dublin D01 W6X0

T (+353) 1 8882710

www tithiocht.gov.je www.housing.gov.ie

**********************************************************************

Is faoi rin agus chun dséide an té né an aonan até luaite leis, a sheoltar an riomhphost seo agus aon comhad at
nasctha leis. Md bhfuair td an riomhphost seo tri earréid, déan teagmhail le bhainisteoir an chérais.

Deimhnitear leis an bhfo-néta seo freisin go bhfuil an teachtaireacht riomhphoist seo scuabtha le bogearraf
frithviorais chun viorais riomhaire a aimsiu.
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